

Letter to Talbott Springs Community

August 22nd, 2023

Dear TSES Community,

We are pleased to notify you that **Talbott Springs Elementary School** has been named a 2022-2024 National PTA School of Excellence. School of Excellence is a recognition program that supports and celebrates partnerships between schools and families to enrich the educational experience and overall well-being for all students. **Talbott Springs Elementary School** is one of only 368 PTAs nationwide to be designated a 2022-2024 National PTA School of Excellence.

The path to becoming a School of Excellence begins with a joint commitment between PTA and school leaders to strengthen family-school partnerships. The PTA then asked for community input to create goals and a plan of action to address identified needs. Throughout the 2022-2023 school year, we took part in trainings, peer-learning calls and communications to fortify our work.

Talbott Springs Elementary School strives to increase community involvement and to support school activities throughout the year.

We are extremely proud of the work that we have done and appreciate your input and collaboration. To celebrate our achievements, National PTA presented **Talbott Springs Elementary School** with celebration tools as well as letter, certificate and banner to hang at our school.

We thank you for your continuing support of family-school partnerships. If you are interested in joining our PTA and continued school improvement efforts, we invite you to join us at a meeting or upcoming event.

Sincerely,

Casey Otten

Tricia Blackman